

Press Release

Disposal of 49% stake in Business School 24 S.p.A.

Agreement signed for disposal to Education Acquisition Limited of the 49% stake held by Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. in Business School 24 S.p.A.

Buyback of "Events" BU

Milan, 2 August 2019 - Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. announces the signing today of an agreement with Education Acquisition Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Palamon Capital Partners LP, for the disposal of the remaining 49% stake held by Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. in Business School 24 S.p.A. and the buyback of the "Events" unit.

The signing took place in execution of the resolution passed by the Board of Directors, disclosed in the press release published by Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. on 1 August 2019, to which reference should be made for further details.

For further information:

Investor Relations:

Raffaella Romano - Tel: 02 30223728 e-mail: <u>investor.relations@ilsole24ore.com</u> Communication and External Relations:

Ginevra Cozzi Mob. 335 1350144 e-mail: ginevra.cozzi@ilsole24ore.com